PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4184411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERSISTENT AFIB SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORFIGO, INC.
Street Address:	75 MONTCLAIR AVENUE
City:	MONTCLAIR
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888986
Application Number:	14772654
Application Number:	61245540
Application Number:	62158037
Application Number:	62222454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7039

Email: KFNPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2094-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH F. NOE
SIGNATURE:	/Keith F. Noe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 040933 FRAME: 0717

504144565

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040933 FRAME: 0718

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CORFIGO, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

5988402 8300 SR# 20166865179

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203434312

Date: 12-02-16

PATENT REEL: 040933 FRAME: 0719

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:06 PM 12/01/2016
FILED 03:06 PM 12/01/2016
SR 20166865179 - File Number 5988402

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by vittue of the General Cosporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Pareistent Alib Solutions, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Cordificate of Incorporation of said corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be arounded by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRSI" so that, as emended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Corfigo, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificene to be sign this 1" day of December, 2016.

Name: Deron Siddons

Title. Chief Executive Officet

PATENT

REEL: 040933 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 12/14/2016